

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8749-8750/2010

SHARANAVVA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-2 appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Das, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master