

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18732-18733/2010

SHARANAVVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Devbrat Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners directed
to take fresh steps against the unserved respondent No.2.
List on 24.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

r