

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18732-18733/2010

SHARANAVVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. DE.,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh steps against unserved respondent No. 2. Counsel for the petitioners seeks dasti notice in addition. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 14.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|