

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 18732-18733/2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. SHARANAVVA AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DERAULT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2010 when the court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that accordingly notice was issued to both the respondents through registered AD. Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and copy of the same has already been included in the Paper Books. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 2.

It is further submitted that in pursuance to Ld. Register's order dated 01.07.2013 dasti notice was issued to counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondent No. 2 but he has not filed proof of dasti, so far.

It is lastly submitted that this is an insurance matter filed by the claimant against an interim order of the High Court. The main matter was disposed of by the High Court on 22.06.2011. Compensation paid.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR